
UC Riverside (7-14,5-6 Big West) -vs- Cal Poly (3-18,1-10 Big West)
01/31/26 at Mott Athletics Center, San Luis Obispo, CA

 
 

 
 
UC Riverside 70

Cal Poly 66

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 406
Site: Mott Athletics Center, San Luis Obispo, CA
Referees: DeAnna Butler, Mark Munoz, Tyler Trimble

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Riverside 16 16 18 20 70
Cal Poly 13 10 17 26 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Wickstrom,Hannah * 36 10-21 1-7 3-4 0-4 4 2 4 4 0 4 24
41 Shine,Bria * 25 4-5 0-1 2-6 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 1 10
22 Swanson,Taylor * 20 4-8 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 0 9
10 Minshall,Makayla * 23 3-4 2-2 0-2 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 0 8
01 Polk,Kaylani * 34 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5
02 Hackley,Seneca 20 4-9 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 10
09 Chocano,Maya 20 1-7 0-5 2-2 0-9 9 2 2 1 1 0 4
32 Moreno Tallon,Lucia 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Mejia,Maria 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 7-24 9-18 6-31 37 18 14 13 2 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 27-58   46.6 % 7-24   29.2 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Minshall,Makayla Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Thompson,Charish * 35 7-14 0-1 6-10 2-7 9 3 3 4 0 0 20
00 McManus,Vanessa * 35 7-18 2-6 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 3 19
21 Vail,Dulci * 27 2-11 0-1 3-4 3-4 7 3 1 2 0 0 7
22 Goosby,Alana * 32 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 0 5
07 Billing,Jordan * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Sharvit,Maya 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 6
01 Garcia,Arissa 28 2-6 1-2 0-2 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 1 5
08 Peiffer,Katie 20 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
11 Knapp,Avery 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 4-17 14-22 13-31 44 17 10 12 1 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 24-64   37.5 % 4-17   23.5 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly
GOOD JUMPER by SHINE,BRIA(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --

08:58 MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAIL,DULCI

08:47 TURNOVER  by BILLING,JORDAN
STEAL  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 08:47
MISS LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLING,JORDAN
08:21 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CHARISH

REBOUND DEF by SHINE,BRIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SWANSON,TAYLOR 08:04 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by SHINE,BRIA --

07:36 SUB OUT by BILLING,JORDAN
07:36 SUB IN by PEIFFER,KATIE
07:30 TURNOVER  by MCMANUS,VANESSA

STEAL  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 07:30
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:27 7-0 V 7

07:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:09 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SWANSON,TAYLOR 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by PEIFFER,KATIE
FOUL  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 06:53

06:46 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 06:29
SUB OUT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 06:29
SUB IN by CHOCANO,MAYA 06:29

06:07 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CHARISH
GOOD LAYUP by SHINE,BRIA(in the paint) 05:50 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --

05:31 MISS 3PTR by PEIFFER,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PEIFFER,KATIE

SUB OUT by SHINE,BRIA 05:28
SUB IN by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 05:28
FOUL  by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 05:25

05:19 TURNOVER  by VAIL,DULCI
STEAL  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:15 11-4 V 7

05:03 MISS 3PTR by PEIFFER,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOSBY,ALANA
04:31 MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --
04:28 FOUL  by VAIL,DULCI
04:28 SUB OUT by VAIL,DULCI
04:28 SUB OUT by GOOSBY,ALANA
04:28 SUB IN by GARCIA,ARISSA
04:28 SUB IN by SHARVIT,MAYA

SUB OUT by POLK,KAYLANI 04:28
SUB IN by MEJIA,MARIA 04:28
TURNOVER  by MEJIA,MARIA 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by PEIFFER,KATIE
04:02 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ARISSA

REBOUND DEF by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 03:36

03:36 BLOCK  by PEIFFER,KATIE



-- REBOUND DEF by PEIFFER,KATIE

03:28 11-6 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEIFFER,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by CHOCANO,MAYA(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:54 MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by CHOCANO,MAYA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --

02:41 FOUL  by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:41 SUB OUT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
02:41 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
02:41 SUB IN by VAIL,DULCI
02:41 SUB IN by GOOSBY,ALANA

SUB OUT by CHOCANO,MAYA 02:41
SUB IN by SWANSON,TAYLOR 02:41
MISS FT by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PEIFFER,KATIE
02:26 MISS 3PTR by PEIFFER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 02:24
SUB IN by POLK,KAYLANI 02:24
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:07 13-6 V 7

02:07 FOUL  by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:07 SUB OUT by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:07 SUB IN by KNAPP,AVERY

GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 02:07 14-6 V 8
01:51 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ARISSA

-- ASSIST  by GOOSBY,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MARIA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARISSA
01:16 MISS LAYUP by KNAPP,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KNAPP,AVERY
FOUL  by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by PEIFFER,KATIE
01:15 SUB IN by MCMANUS,VANESSA

SUB OUT by MEJIA,MARIA 01:15
SUB OUT by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 01:15
SUB IN by HACKLEY,SENECA 01:15
SUB IN by SHINE,BRIA 01:15

01:15 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by KNAPP,AVERY
01:15 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by KNAPP,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:05 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by POLK,KAYLANI --

00:37 MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by HACKLEY,SENECA --
MISS JUMPER by HACKLEY,SENECA(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMANUS,VANESSA

00:24 16-13 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MCMANUS,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARISSA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly
10:00 SUB OUT by VAIL,DULCI
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHARISH



SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by CHOCANO,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 10:00

09:45 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CHARISH
STEAL  by HACKLEY,SENECA 09:45
GOOD LAYUP by HACKLEY,SENECA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:41 18-13 V 5

09:16 MISS LAYUP by KNAPP,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by CHOCANO,MAYA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOSBY,ALANA
FOUL  by HACKLEY,SENECA 08:33

08:33 SUB OUT by KNAPP,AVERY
08:33 SUB IN by VAIL,DULCI

SUB OUT by HACKLEY,SENECA 08:33
SUB IN by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 08:33

08:33 MISS FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:33 MISS FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
-- REBOUND OFF by VAIL,DULCI

08:27 MISS 3PTR by GOOSBY,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SHINE,BRIA 08:16
REBOUND OFF by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:07 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --
SUB OUT by SHINE,BRIA 07:49
SUB IN by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 07:49

07:32 MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 07:23 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by CHOCANO,MAYA --

07:05 MISS JUMPER by VAIL,DULCI
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 06:56 25-13 V 12

06:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:56 SUB OUT by GOOSBY,ALANA
06:56 SUB IN by PEIFFER,KATIE
06:39 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PEIFFER,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAIL,DULCI
TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 06:22
FOUL  by CHOCANO,MAYA 06:10

06:02 MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ARISSA

05:56 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,KAYLANI 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
05:38 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CHARISH

STEAL  by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 05:38
05:38 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARISSA
05:38 SUB IN by SHARVIT,MAYA

SUB OUT by POLK,KAYLANI 05:38
SUB OUT by CHOCANO,MAYA 05:38
SUB OUT by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 05:38
SUB IN by SWANSON,TAYLOR 05:38
SUB IN by MEJIA,MARIA 05:38
SUB IN by SHINE,BRIA 05:38
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,TAYLOR 05:15 27-15 V 12

05:10 SUB OUT by VAIL,DULCI
05:10 SUB IN by GARCIA,ARISSA
04:59 27-17 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,CHARISH



TURNOVER  by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 04:40
04:09 27-19 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHARVIT,MAYA(in the paint)
03:55 SUB OUT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
03:55 SUB IN by GOOSBY,ALANA

TURNOVER  by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 03:42
03:27 27-21 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHARVIT,MAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CHARISH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
SUB OUT by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 03:27
SUB OUT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 03:27
SUB OUT by MEJIA,MARIA 03:27
SUB IN by POLK,KAYLANI 03:27
SUB IN by HACKLEY,SENECA 03:27
SUB IN by CHOCANO,MAYA 03:27
GOOD 3PTR by HACKLEY,SENECA 03:06 30-21 V 9

02:57 FOUL  by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:57 TURNOVER  by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:57 SUB OUT by SHARVIT,MAYA
02:57 SUB IN by VAIL,DULCI

FOUL  by SHINE,BRIA 02:45
TURNOVER  by SHINE,BRIA 02:45

02:32 MISS LAYUP by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHINE,BRIA --
MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,DULCI
01:58 MISS JUMPER by VAIL,DULCI

BLOCK  by CHOCANO,MAYA 01:58
REBOUND DEF by SHINE,BRIA --
MISS 3PTR by CHOCANO,MAYA 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:46 FOUL  by GOOSBY,ALANA
01:46 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARISSA
01:46 SUB IN by MCMANUS,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by HACKLEY,SENECA(in the paint) 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH

01:31 MISS JUMPER by PEIFFER,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by CHOCANO,MAYA(in the paint) 01:06 32-21 V 11

00:50 32-23 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHOCANO,MAYA 00:38
REBOUND OFF by SHINE,BRIA --
FOUL  by POLK,KAYLANI 00:33
TURNOVER  by POLK,KAYLANI 00:33
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 00:33
SUB IN by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 00:33

00:01 MISS 3PTR by VAIL,DULCI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly
10:00 SUB OUT by PEIFFER,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by BILLING,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HACKLEY,SENECA 10:00
SUB OUT by CHOCANO,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by SWANSON,TAYLOR 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SHINE,BRIA(in the paint) 09:42 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --

09:24 MISS JUMPER by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA --



09:07 FOUL  by VAIL,DULCI
MISS FT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
08:40 34-25 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOOSBY,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 08:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SHINE,BRIA(in the paint) 08:17 36-25 V 11
FOUL  by SHINE,BRIA 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by VAIL,DULCI
07:53 SUB IN by SHARVIT,MAYA
07:40 TURNOVER  by GOOSBY,ALANA

STEAL  by SHINE,BRIA 07:40
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,TAYLOR 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:23 SUB OUT by BILLING,JORDAN
07:23 SUB IN by PEIFFER,KATIE

SUB OUT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 07:23
SUB IN by CHOCANO,MAYA 07:23

07:10 36-27 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GOOSBY,ALANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CHARISH

TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 06:59

06:51 36-29 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:22 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CHARISH
GOOD LAYUP by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:19 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by POLK,KAYLANI --

06:08 MISS LAYUP by MCMANUS,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --

05:52 FOUL  by PEIFFER,KATIE
GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 05:52 39-29 V 10
MISS FT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 05:38
SUB IN by HACKLEY,SENECA 05:38

05:25 39-31 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by HACKLEY,SENECA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARVIT,MAYA
04:41 TURNOVER  by SHARVIT,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:41 SUB OUT by GOOSBY,ALANA
04:41 SUB IN by GARCIA,ARISSA

SUB OUT by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 04:41
SUB OUT by SHINE,BRIA 04:41
SUB IN by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 04:41
SUB IN by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 04:41
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARVIT,MAYA
04:01 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ARISSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHOCANO,MAYA 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARISSA

03:29 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HACKLEY,SENECA 03:19 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by POLK,KAYLANI --

02:53 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA
TURNOVER  by CHOCANO,MAYA 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by MCMANUS,VANESSA
02:22 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:10 44-35 V 9



FOUL  by HACKLEY,SENECA 01:55
01:55 SUB OUT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
01:55 SUB OUT by SHARVIT,MAYA
01:55 SUB IN by VAIL,DULCI
01:55 SUB IN by GOOSBY,ALANA

SUB OUT by CHOCANO,MAYA 01:55
SUB IN by SWANSON,TAYLOR 01:55

01:55 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
01:55 44-37 V 7 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
01:55 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
01:55 SUB IN by KNAPP,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by HACKLEY,SENECA 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PEIFFER,KATIE

01:24 MISS 3PTR by PEIFFER,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ARISSA

01:07 MISS JUMPER by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(fastbreak) 01:01 47-37 V 10

00:45 47-40 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GOOSBY,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,ARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by POLK,KAYLANI 00:23 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly
SUB OUT by POLK,KAYLANI 10:00
SUB IN by MEJIA,MARIA 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ARISSA
STEAL  by MEJIA,MARIA 09:46

09:34 SUB OUT by PEIFFER,KATIE
09:34 SUB OUT by KNAPP,AVERY
09:34 SUB IN by MCMANUS,VANESSA
09:34 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHARISH

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:29 52-40 V 12
09:14 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
FOUL  by SWANSON,TAYLOR 09:13

09:13 MISS FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:13 MISS FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
REBOUND DEF by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA --
MISS 3PTR by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 08:47
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
08:30 MISS 3PTR by GOOSBY,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
08:01 MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,DULCI
07:44 TURNOVER  by VAIL,DULCI

STEAL  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 07:44
SUB OUT by HACKLEY,SENECA 07:44
SUB OUT by MEJIA,MARIA 07:44
SUB IN by POLK,KAYLANI 07:44



SUB IN by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 07:44
MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,DULCI
FOUL  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 07:37

07:15 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
FOUL  by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 06:54

06:54 MISS FT by GARCIA,ARISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:53 MISS FT by GARCIA,ARISSA
REBOUND DEF by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA --
MISS LAYUP by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARISSA
06:11 MISS LAYUP by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOSBY,ALANA
FOUL  by SWANSON,TAYLOR 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by VAIL,DULCI
05:50 SUB IN by SHARVIT,MAYA

SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 05:50
SUB OUT by MORENO TALLON,LUCIA 05:50
SUB IN by HACKLEY,SENECA 05:50
SUB IN by SHINE,BRIA 05:50

05:50 52-41 V 11 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH
05:50 52-42 V 10 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH

TURNOVER  by HACKLEY,SENECA 05:43
05:43 STEAL  by GARCIA,ARISSA
05:37 52-44 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHARVIT,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,ARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:34
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,TAYLOR 05:13 54-44 V 10
ASSIST  by SHINE,BRIA --

04:57 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CHARISH
GOOD 3PTR by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 04:48 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by SWANSON,TAYLOR --
FOUL TECH by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 04:45

04:45 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH(fastbreak)
04:45 57-46 V 11 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHARISH(fastbreak)
04:45 SUB OUT by SHARVIT,MAYA
04:45 SUB IN by VAIL,DULCI

SUB OUT by MINSHALL,MAKAYLA 04:45
SUB IN by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 04:45

04:25 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHARISH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SWANSON,TAYLOR 04:24
04:24 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by VAIL,DULCI
04:23 MISS FT by VAIL,DULCI

-- REBOUND OFF by VAIL,DULCI
04:20 MISS LAYUP by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
04:14 57-49 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL  by GARCIA,ARISSA
04:09 FOUL  by GOOSBY,ALANA

GOOD LAYUP by HACKLEY,SENECA(in the paint) 04:01 59-49 V 10
ASSIST  by SWANSON,TAYLOR --

03:37 MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA
BLOCK  by HACKLEY,SENECA 03:37
REBOUND DEF by SHINE,BRIA --



MISS LAYUP by HACKLEY,SENECA(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GOOSBY,ALANA

03:24 59-52 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,VANESSA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CHARISH

TURNOVER  by SWANSON,TAYLOR 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by MCMANUS,VANESSA
02:57 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,ARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:55
SUB OUT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 02:50
SUB IN by CHOCANO,MAYA 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:48 61-54 V 7

02:48 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CHARISH
GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 02:48 62-54 V 8

02:35 MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHOCANO,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:07 64-54 V 10
ASSIST  by CHOCANO,MAYA --
FOUL  by SHINE,BRIA 01:42

01:42 64-55 V 9 GOOD FT by VAIL,DULCI
01:42 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by VAIL,DULCI

MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:59 MISS JUMPER by VAIL,DULCI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHINE,BRIA --
TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,HANNAH 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by MCMANUS,VANESSA
00:40 MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMANUS,VANESSA
FOUL  by SHINE,BRIA 00:38

00:38 64-57 V 7 GOOD FT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
00:38 64-58 V 6 GOOD FT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
00:38 FOUL  by GOOSBY,ALANA
00:38 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CHARISH

MISS FT by SHINE,BRIA(fastbreak) 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHINE,BRIA(fastbreak) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,DULCI
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 64-60 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCMANUS,VANESSA(in the paint)
00:33 FOUL  by VAIL,DULCI

GOOD FT by SHINE,BRIA(fastbreak) 00:33 65-60 V 5
MISS FT by SHINE,BRIA(fastbreak) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHARISH
00:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:25 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHARISH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMANUS,VANESSA
00:24 65-62 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCMANUS,VANESSA(in the paint)
00:24 FOUL  by GARCIA,ARISSA

GOOD FT by SHINE,BRIA(fastbreak) 00:24 66-62 V 4
MISS FT by SHINE,BRIA(fastbreak) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOSBY,ALANA
FOUL  by CHOCANO,MAYA 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by MCMANUS,VANESSA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
SUB OUT by SHINE,BRIA 00:11
SUB IN by SWANSON,TAYLOR 00:11

00:10 FOUL  by GARCIA,ARISSA
SUB OUT by SWANSON,TAYLOR 00:10
SUB IN by SHINE,BRIA 00:10



GOOD FT by CHOCANO,MAYA(fastbreak) 00:10 67-63 V 4
GOOD FT by CHOCANO,MAYA(fastbreak) 00:10 68-63 V 5

00:03 68-66 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,VANESSA(fastbreak)
00:03 FOUL  by GOOSBY,ALANA

GOOD FT by POLK,KAYLANI(fastbreak) 00:03 69-66 V 3
GOOD FT by POLK,KAYLANI(fastbreak) 00:03 70-66 V 4

00:00 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by GOOSBY,ALANA


